

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7277 OF 2002

SUBHAN RAO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARVATHI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks adjournment on the ground that he will have to remain out of Delhi in connection with medical operation of his wife.

Adjourned for four weeks.

List on 18.3.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master