

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7277 OF 2002

SUBHAN RAO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARVATHI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vasuman Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.  
Mrs. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master